
1971 Windsor Drop Inn Fastball Club TEAM ROSTER 
No. Name Position 

1. TED ZALBA FIRST BASE 
2. ANDY VanHooren . COACH 
3. GEORGE LUNG -OUTFIELD 
4. ROGER AWAD SHORT STOP 
5. BILL NOBLE PITCHER 
6. GARRIE NOLAN PITCHER 
7. EARL SMITH SECOND BASE 
8. TED LANGLOIS OUTFIELD 
9. GORD PLENDERLEITH THIRD BASE 
10. DICK MELOCHEMANAGER  
11. GARY HANKE PITCHER 
12. DAN BOYNE  SECOND BASE 
13. NICK SAJATOVICH OUTFIELD 
14. CHRIS McCAFFERY INFIELD-OUTFIELD 
15. AL ZAKOOR BUSINESS MANAGER 
16. HANK CZERWIENIEC OUTFIELD 
17. BOB FRASER CATCHER 
18. JACK PENNEY OUTFIELD 

DALTON FONT E'QUIPT. MANAGER 

PHONE 256-4549 

--FIRST IN ENTERTAINMENT--
572 McDOUGALL AVENUE, WINDSOR 

"SUPPORT LOCAL SPORTS" • 

1971 ONTARIO-MICHIGAN MAJOR FASTBALL LEAGUE SCHEDULE 
Sat. May 22 - Richmond Hill at Drop In Tavern - 7:30 p.m. (2 games) 
Sun. May 30 - Windsor Drop In Tavern at Sarnia - 7:30 p.m. (1 game) 
Sat. June 19 - Detroit Cole Erwin at Windsor Drop In - 7:30 p.m. (2 games) 
Sun. June 20 - Oshawa Tony's at Windsor Drop In Tavern - 2:30 p.m. (2 games 
Thur. July 1 - London TV Cable at Windsor Drop In Tavern - 2:30 p.m, (2 games) 
Sat. July 17 - Windsor Drop In Tavern at London TV Cable - 7:30 p.m. ( 2 games) 
Sat. July 24 - Windsor Drop In Tavern at Sarnia - 7:30 p.m. (1 game) . 
Sun. July 25 - Detroit Nothdurft at Windsor Drop In - 7:30 p.m. (2 games) 
Sat. Aug. 7 - Windsor Drop In Tavern at Cole Erwin - 7:30 p.m. (2 games) 
Sun. Aug. 8 - Sarnia Remco's at Windsor Drop In Tavern - 2:30 p.m., (2 games) 
Tues. Aug. 10 - Windsor Drop In Tavern at Nothdurft Tool - 7:30 p.m. (2 games 
Sat. Aug. 14 - Windsor Drop In Tavern at Oshawa Tony's - 7:30 p.m., (2 games) 
Sun. Aug. 15 - Windsor Drop In Tavern at Richmond Hill - 2:30 p.m. (2 games) 
* All Home Games played at Windsor Stadium; Away games with Detroit Nothdurft 
and Detroit Cole Erwin will also be played at Windsor Stadium. 
1971 Tournament Committees 

June 4-5-6 - Tournament of Champions Ann Arbor, Michigan <Round Robin) . 
June 23-24-25-26-27 - Invitational Senior Hamilton, ON ( 1 game K.O. 9 Innings) 
July 2-3-4 - Sun Parlor Windsor, Ontario ~2 game K.O.) 
July 9-10-11 - Ontario Sr. Elimination Newmarket, ON (2 game K.O.l
July 29-30-31-Aug. 2 - International Niagara Falls. Ontario (2 game K.O.l 
Aug .. 14-15 - Senior Tournament .. , Woodstock, Ontario (1 game K.OJ 
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